FORMS PTO-1694	11-23-	1998	IEET	
1-31-87			<b>_Y</b>	Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ▼	100905	275		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademanks: F	Hease record the	attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies):
Parker-Hannifin Corporation		Name:	Parker	Intangibles Inc.
6035 Parkland Blvd. Cleveland, OH 44124 4141		internel Ark	riness.	Suite 1300
			1105 N	orth Market Street
lndividual(s)	ssociation			
General Partnership Lir	mited Partnership	City: Wilm	ington	State: DE ZIP: 19899
Corporation-State  Other		☐ Individ	ual(s) citizensi	hip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	Associa	ation	·
·		☐ Limited	u Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		🖺 Согроп	etion-State	
XD Assignment D M	erger hange of Name		t domicilad in the l	Jinked States, a domestic representative
Security Agreement Ch	usude or usus	designation is at		Yes X20 No
				document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 5, 1998			(4) 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SHIPPS 00000129 160325 819764	ber(s):	B. Tra	ademark regist	ration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764			819,764	ration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🍇	819,764 <b>Dano</b>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5 Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 5	819,764	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 5	819,764	s and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Baker, Esq.	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 6  6. Total numbe registrations	819,764  O(No or of application involved:	s and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker, Esq.	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe registrations 7. Total fee (3)	819,764  Okno or of application involved:	s and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Baker, Esq.	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 6  6. Total numbe registrations	819,764  Okno or of application involved:	s and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker, Esq.	Additional numbers att	6. Total numbe registrations 7. Total fee (3	819,764  D(No or of application involved:	s and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker, Esq.	Additional numbers att	6. Total numbe registrations  7. Total fee (3	819,764  Dino or of application involved:	s and 1  \$ 40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURHS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers att	6. Total numbe registrations 7. Total fee (3	819,764  Dino or of application involved:	s and 1  \$ 40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURHS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker, Esq.  Internal Address: Parker-Hannifin Corpora  Street Address: 6035 Parkland E	Additional numbers attespondence	6. Total numbe registrations 7. Total fee (3	819,764  Okno or of application involved:	s and 1  40.00  riged to deposit account  16-0325
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURHS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers attempers attempe	ached? Yes 6  6. Total numbe registrations  7. Total fee (3  Enclose  XX Authorit  8. Deposit ac  (Attach duple)	819,764  Okno or of application involved:	s and 1  \$ 40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURHS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker, Esq.  Internal Address: Parker-Hannifin Corpora  Street Address: 6035 Parkland E	Additional numbers attempers attempe	6. Total numbe registrations 7. Total fee (3	819,764  Okno or of application involved:	s and 1  40.00  riged to deposit account  16-0325
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURHS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker, Esq.  Internal Address: Parker-Hannifin Corpora  Street Address: 6035 Parkland E	Additional numbers attempers attempe	ached? Yes 6  6. Total numbe registrations  7. Total fee (3  Enclose  XX Authorit  8. Deposit ac  (Attach duple)	819,764  Okno or of application involved:	s and 1  40.00  riged to deposit account  16-0325
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURHS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker, Esq.    Internal Address: Parker-Hannifin Corpora    Street Address: 6035 Parkland E	Additional numbers attempers attempe	ached? Yes 6  6. Total numbe registrations  7. Total fee (3  Enclose  XX Authoriz  8. Deposit ac  (Attach dupl	819,764  Dicho or of application involved:	s and 1  40.00  reged to deposit account  16-0325  his page if paying by deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURNS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name:James A. Baker, Esq.    Internal Address:	Additional numbers attempers attempe	ached? Yes 6  6. Total numbe registrations  7. Total fee (3  Enclose  XX Authoriz  8. Deposit ac  (Attach dupl	819,764  Dicho or of application involved:	s and 1  40.00  reged to deposit account  16-0325  his page if paying by deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1/20/1998 SBURHS 00000129 160325 819764  1 FC:481 40.00 CH  5. Name and address of party to whom come concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Baker, Esq.    Internal Address: Parker-Hannifin Corpora    Street Address: 6035 Parkland E	Additional numbers attempers attempe	ached? Yes 6  6. Total numbe registrations  7. Total fee (3  Enclose  XX Authoriz  8. Deposit ac  (Attach dupl	819,764  Dicho or of application involved:	s and 1  40.00  reged to deposit account  16-0325  his page if paying by deposit account

REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0770

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Parker-Hannifin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio with offices at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44124-4141 ("PARKER") is the owner of the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademarks"). PARKER INTANGIBLES INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware with offices at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 ("PII") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

PARKER, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PII, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Trademarks. PARKER, for the consideration aforesaid, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said PII, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

PARKER INTANGIBLES INC.

Title:

November 5, 1998 Date:

Date: November

REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0771

## EXHIBIT A

## **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

MARK U.S. APPLICATION NUMBERS

DYVAL 819,764

STATE OF OHIO ) ) SS: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )
On this
authorization.
Notary Public  SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public  STATE OF OHIO-Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2001  STATE OF DELAWARE  ) SS:  COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE
On this

3

Notary Public

SONIA F. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission explore May 30, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 11/16/1998